
Westcliff (1-5) -vs- Pepperdine (5-2)
09/16/2021 at Malibu, CA (Raleigh Runnels Memorial Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 09/16/2021
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Malibu, CA
Venue: Raleigh Runnels Memorial Pool
Attendance: 115

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Westcliff 1 1 1 1 4
Pepperdine 3 7 11 3 24

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:06 WU G-P LUCA SILVESTRI
1st 6:45 PEP G-E Christian Hosea
1st 3:38 PEP G Balazs Kosa
1st 2:56 PEP G Anthony D'Ambra
2nd 7:39 PEP G-E Travis Reynolds
2nd 6:20 WU G-E DJORDJE MITROVIC
2nd 5:35 PEP G Christian Hosea
2nd 3:45 PEP G Nico Tierney
2nd 2:22 PEP G-E Kyle Thomas
2nd 1:42 PEP G Connor Cohen
2nd 1:13 PEP G Kaden Kaneko
2nd 0:53 PEP G Connor Cohen
3rd 7:14 PEP G-P Xavier Marco
3rd 6:32 PEP G Jake Howerton
3rd 6:12 PEP G Kyle Thomas
3rd 5:46 PEP G Jake Howerton
3rd 5:28 WU G LUCA SILVESTRI
3rd 4:14 PEP G Christian Hosea
3rd 3:48 PEP G Nicholas Fichman
3rd 3:13 PEP G Christian Hosea
3rd 1:59 PEP G-E Rocco Cuttone
3rd 1:09 PEP G-P Clay Kaneko
3rd 0:38 PEP G Rocco Cuttone
3rd 0:02 PEP G Travis Reynolds
4th 6:41 PEP G-E Xavier Marco
4th 1:29 WU G MARK DANIEL MERAI
4th 1:14 PEP G Travis Reynolds
4th 0:36 PEP G-E Max Sprute

Team Statistics

WU PEP
Shots 24 40
Goals 4 24
Assists 3 17
Points 7 41
Exclusions 11 8
Steals 5 14
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:03 WU E INIGO GONZALEZ
1st 0:40 PEP E Anthony D'Ambra
1st 4:30 PEP E Kaden Kaneko
1st 6:00 PEP E Sean Ferrari
1st 6:50 WU E INIGO GONZALEZ
1st 7:07 PEP E-P Jake Howerton
1st 7:45 WU E CALLUM NORMAN
2nd 2:25 WU E VINCENZO INGUANTA
2nd 3:10 PEP E Kaden Kaneko
2nd 3:10 WU E VINCENZO INGUANTA
2nd 6:37 PEP E Jake Howerton
3rd 1:09 WU E-P COLLIN MOORE
3rd 2:20 WU E DJORDJE MITROVIC
3rd 7:05 PEP E Austin Smit
3rd 7:14 WU E-P VINCENZO INGUANTA
3rd 7:55 PEP E Kyle Thomas
4th 0:45 WU E EDWIN BARNET
4th 3:40 WU E INIGO GONZALEZ
4th 6:55 WU E CALLUM NORMAN



Individual
 
 
Westcliff 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A OGNJEN CERKEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 COLLIN MOORE 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1-3
3 DJORDJE MITROVIC 6 1 1 2 1 3 1 0-0
4 SILVESTRE CHAVEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 JAKE ISON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 CALLUM NORMAN 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
8 LUCA SILVESTRI 11 2 0 2 0 2 1 0-0
9 MARK DANIEL MERAI 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 VINCENZO INGUANTA 2 0 1 1 3 2 2 0-0
11 INIGO GONZALEZ 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
12 YUSUF EL DESOKY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 EDWIN BARNET 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 DANIEL BENITEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 JACK ANSTEAD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 DANIEL WHITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 CARDIN CHAVEZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 4 3 7 11 8 5 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A OGNJEN CERKEZ 32:00 24 7

Totals 24 7

Pepperdine 24

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1B Spencer Tybur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 John Claude Marco 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
2 Xavier Marco 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Nicholas Fichman 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Nico Tierney 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
5 Anthony D'Ambra 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0-0
7 Michael Dakis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Sean Ferrari 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 0-0
9 Austin Smit 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0-0
10 Matty Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0-0
11 Matt Outcalt 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0-0
12 Balazs Kosa 2 1 3 4 0 1 2 0-0
13 Max Sprute 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0-0
14 Andrew Outcalt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
15 Jake Howerton 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0-0
16 Clay Kaneko 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
17 Rocco Cuttone 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Kaden Kaneko 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 0-0
19 Jake Gordon 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Connor Cohen 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 1-0
21 Zach Arthur 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Kyle Thomas 2 2 0 2 1 1 1 0-1
23 Christian Hosea 4 4 1 5 0 0 2 2-0
24 Travis Reynolds 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 40 24 17 41 8 9 14 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 John Claude Marco 8:00 2 6
1B Spencer Tybur 24:00 2 6

Totals 4 12


